
 

 118

 
4002-15-1  Stripper Head, 2 Row Frame & Shielding Assembly 

 
Ref 

 
Part No. 

 
Description 

 
Parts – 

Assembly 

 
Will Fit SN 

 
Remarks 

 
1 

 
191-646 

 
Belting, Cross Conveyor 

 
1 

 
19101- 

 
 

 
2 

 
192-1509C 

 
Air compressor adjuster 

 
2 

 
19201- 

 
 

 
3 

 
ARM-0030 

 
Arm, Lower Shaft Keeper, Stripper Head 

 
1 

 
 

 
 

 
4 

 
BAR-0016 

 
Bar, Hood Latch, Stripper Head, Chili 

 
1 

 
 

 
 

 
5 

 
BAR-0030 

 
Bar, Stripper Head Frame Guide, Slide Guide 

 
1 

 
 

 
 

 
6 

 
BRA-0057 

 
Bracket, Outside Shields, 2 Row Stripper Head 

 
4 

 
 

 
 

 
7 

 
BRA-0041 

 
Bracket, Shield, Inner/Top, Stripper Head 

 
2 

 
 

 
 

 
8 

 
BRA-0042 

 
Bracket, Shield, Inner, Stripper Head, Hood 

 
1 

 
 

 
 

 
9 

 
BRA-0043 

 
Bracket, Shield, Outer, Stripper Head, Hood 

 
1 

 
 

 
 

 
10 

 
EL-1201 

 
Halogen Lights 

 
2 

 
19201 

 
 

 
11 

 
EL-1206 

 
Double Amber Lamp 

 
1 

 
 

 
 

 
12 

 
FRM-644 

 
Frame, Main Structure, Stripper Head, Chili Harv. 

 
1 

 
 

 
 

 
13 

 
RLA-000-118 

 
Standoff, 1/2" X 1 1/8" 

 
2 

 
 

 
 

 
14 

 
RLR-040-108 

 
4" Flat Roller 

 
2 

 
 

 
 

 
15 

 
SFT-0030 

 
Shaft, Slider Post, Stripper Head, Chili 

 
1 

 
 

 
 

 
16 

 
SHD-0040 

 
Shield, Inner, Top of Stripper Head, Under Hood 

 
1 

 
 

 
 

 
17 

 
SHD-0041 

 
Shield, Outer, Top of Stripper Head, Under Hood 

 
1 

 
 

 
 

 
18 

 
SHD-0054 

 
Shield, Lower Head, Behind Strip Head 

 
1 

 
 

 
 

 
19 

 
SHD-0644 

 
Shield, Air Hood, Above Stripper Head, Chili 

 
1 

 
 

 
 

 
20 

 
SHD-1206 

 
Shield, Flashing Light 

 
1 

 
30097001-   
19601- 

 
 

 
21 

 
SHD-644 

 
Shield, Outer, Outside edge, Stripper Head Chain 

 
1 

 
 

 
<'02 Requires #BRA-0057 

 
22 

 
SHD-645 

 
Shield, Inner, Outside Edge, Stripper Head Chain 

 
1 

 
 

 
<'02 Requires #BRA-0057 

 
23 

 
SPA-0030 

 
Spacer, Top Support Plate, Chili 

 
2 

 
 

 
 

 
24 

 
SUP-0030 

 
Support, Upper Shaft Keeper, Slide Guide, Chili 

 
1 

 
 

 
 

 
25 

 
PL-0030 

 
Plastic, Saver, Below Head Chain, Strip Head 

 
1 

 
 

 
 

 
26 

 
PL-0031 

 
Plastic, Product Saver, Rear Outside, Strip Head 

 
2 

 
 

 
 

 
27 

 
TL-00336 

 
Category #2 Top Link 

 
2 

 
 

 
 

 
28 

 
DC-1179 

 
Moving Part Hazard Decal 

 
4 

 
 

 
 

 
29 

 
BAR-0033 

 
Bar, Chili Keepers Plastic Mount, Stripper Head 

 
4 

 
 

 
 

 
30 

 
PL-0032 

 
Plastic, Chili Keepers, Front of Stripper Chains 

 
4 

 
 

 
 

 
100 

 
BL-16-375-H 

 
1" x 3 3/4" Gr 5 HH Bolt Zinc Coated 

 
4 

 
 

 
 

 
101 

 
BL-16-LN 

 
1" Lock Nuts w/ Nylon Inserts 

 
4 

 
 

 
 

 
102 

 
BL-23-SW 

 
1 7/16 " SAE Washer 

 
2 

 
 

 
 



 

 119

 
103 

 
BL-4-425-H 

 
1/4-20 X 4 1/4  HEX CAP G5 ZC 

 
8 

 
 

 
 

 
104 

 
BL-4-FW-8 

 
1/4" Flat Washer Grade 8 

 
8 

 
 

 
 

 
105 

 
BL-4-LN 

 
1/4-20 HEX LN NE ZC 

 
8 

 
 

 
 

 
106 

 
BL-1224-125-DT 

 
12-24 x 1 1/4" Drill and Tap Screw 

 
10 

 
 

 
 

 



 

 120
 


